APPLICATION TO OPERATE TAXI CAB SERVICE

CITY OF CLINTON, OKLAHOMA

NAME OF APPLICANT:	
ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:	
NAME OF TAXI SERVICE:	
ADDRESS USED FOR BUSINESS:	
OKLAHOMA TAX ID NUMBER:	
COLOR SCHEME/ IDENTIFYING LOGO OF THE BUSINESS:	
NUMBER OF TAXI CABS IN FLEET:	
MAKE: YE	EAR:
PROVIDE VERIFICATION THAT VEHICLES ARE IN GOOD MECHANICAL COND	ITION:
Documentation verified by:	
REVIEW OF DRIVING TEST, WRITTEN AND OPERATIONAL:	
Verification confirmed by:	
FINGERPRINTING OF APPLICANT:	
Fingerprinting executed by:	
RATE SCHEDULE ATTACHED:	
Verification confirmed by:	

I certify that the information provided on this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant Signature

Date

City of Clinton, OK Business license expire April 30th of each year.

TAXI CAB DRIVER APPLICATION

CITY OF CLINTON, OKLAHOMA

NAME OF APPLICANT:
ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:
NAME OF TAXI SERVICE:
ADDRESS USED FOR BUSINESS:
COLOR SCHEME/ IDENTIFYING LOGO OF THE BUSINESS:
PROVIDE HEALTH CERTIFICATE FROM LICENSED PHYSICIAN:
Verification confirmed by:
REVIEW OF DRIVING TEST, WRITTEN AND OPERATIONAL:
Verification confirmed by:
PROVIDE OFFICIAL STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE HISTORY CHECK:
Verification confirmed by:
FINGERPRINTING OF APPLICANT:
Fingerprinting executed by:

I certify that the information provided on this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant Signature

Date

RESOLUTION NO. 825

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING INDEMNITY BOND OR LIABILITY INSURANCE REQUIRMENTS.

WHEREAS, 4-6A-3 requires any operator of a taxicab automobile or other vehicle engaged in the transportation of passengers, for hire, to maintain either insurance or bond.

WHEREAS, 4-6A-3 requires that the amount of insurance or bond be established by the City Council.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLINTON, OKLAHOMA:

- I. Any operator of a vehicle for hire as described in in 4-6A-3 of the Clinton City Code shall maintain in full force and effect the following:
 - A. Commercial general liability insurance with limits of no less than One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000.00) for bodily injury or property damage, per occurrence for all covered losses and Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000.00) general aggregate, as a result of the ownership, operation or use of each such taxicab; or a bond of equal limits.
 - B. Automobile liability insurance with limits of no less than One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000.00) for bodily injury or property damage, per occurrence for all covered losses and Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000.00) general aggregate, as a result of the ownership, operation or use of each such taxicab; or a bond of equal limits.

	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 15 day of April	_, 2014.
	By: Saldand Its: MAYOR	
۸ ۱	T)	

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Kisa anders

CITY CLERK